
KALLAPPANNA AWADE JAWAHAR SHETKARI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.,
Hupari-Yalgud-41 6203, Tal: Hatkanangale, Dist:Kolhapur

Phone (0230) 2450402 to 6, Email: kprjsssk@gmail.com, website-www.jawaharsugar.com

TENDERNOTICE
Sealed Tenders are invited from Manufacturer's / Authorised Dealer's / Supplier's / Contractor's for following

items. You may also see the Tender Notice on our website under Tender Section.

Sr.
No

Particulars

1 Supply of forged steel shaft for 42" x 84" mill Roller
2 Design, manufacturing, supply, erection & commissioning of 50 TPH bucket elevator for sugar

shiftinq & modification of 40 TPH suqar elevator for drv seed handlino

Terms & Conditions :

1 Blank tender forms are available at Karkhana site office during office hours on payment of tender form
fee + 12o/o GST by electronic mode (Only RTGS/NEFT/Card Swiping) from 08/05/2023 to 1810512023
up to 5.00 PM except holidays.

2 Last date of submission of tender at Karkhana site along with earnest money deposit by RTGS on or
before 2010512023 up to 5.00 PM.

3 Our RTGS Details : Bank Name - Bank of lndia, Address - Laxmipuri, Main Br, Kolhapur Account No.-
0900201 10000048, Type of tuC - Current, IFSC Code - 8K1D0000900

4 For each Tender Form Fee is Rs. 1,000/- & EMD is Rs. 10,0001
5 You have to pay Rs. 100/- 'C' Class membership fee
6 You may submit the Tender through mail also.
7 Tenders received as per Karkhana tender format only will be considered
I Conditional tenders and tenders received without EMD will not be considered.
9 There is no negotiation in price. Hence, please quote final rates only.

10 You have to submit Technical & Commercial offer separately
11 Karkhana reserves the right to accept or to reject the tender in part or in full without assigning any

reason thereof..

PLACE : HUPARI-YALGUD
DATE :05/05/2023

(M.G. Joshi)
Managing Director

C:\Users\storeerp\Desktop\Tender Notice-23-24.doc / 30



KALLAPPANNA AWADE JAWAHAR SHETKARI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.,
Hupari-yalgud-4.1 6203, Tal: Hatkanangale, Dist:Kolhapur

Phone (0230) 245o4o2 to 6, Email: kprjsssk@gmail.com, website-wvw.jawaharsugar.com

TENDERNOTICE
Sealed Tenders are invited for sale of Following old used Four wheeler vehicles. you may also see the Tender

Notice on our website under Tender Section.

Sr. No. Particulars Registration No. Model lnsu rance Tax
1 BMW CAr MOdCI.X5X DRA/E 30 D

A.T. 5 S-!R, White Colour.
MH12 LW OO77 2015 31t03t2024 One time

2. New Holland Tractor, Model 7500-
4WD, 75 HP, Colour Blur Grey With
heavy Duty Double Cylinder Front
End Dozer Blade.

MH 09 CJ 5373 2014 31t03t2024

Terms & Conditions :

1 Blank tender forms are available at Karkhana site office during office hours on payment of tender
f."Jr_f_"9I 12% csr by erectronic mode (RTGS/NEFT/card s;ipingl rrom og lbslzoi3 to
1810512023 up to 5.00 PM except hotidays.

2 Last date of submission of tender atKarkhana site along with earnest money deposit by RTGS
on or before 20 lOSlZO23 up to 5.00 pM.

3 our RTGS Detairs: Bank Name - Bank of rndia, Address - Laxmipuri, Main Br. Korhapur
Account No.- 090020'1 1 0000048, Type of A/C - Current, |FSC Code _ eKOdOOOeOO4 For each Tender Form Fee is Rs. .1,000/- & EMD is Rs. 10,00015 You have to pay Rs. 100/- as a,C,Class membership fee6 You may submit the Tender through mail also.

7 Tenders received as per Karkhana tender format only will be considered8 condltional tenders and tenders received without EMD will not be considered.
.? Ihgrg is no negotiation in price. Hence, please quote final rates only.10 Karkhana reserves the right to accept or to reject the tender in pirt or in full without assigning

any reason thereof..

PLACE: HUPARI-YALGUD
DATE : 0510512023

1

C:\Users\storeerp\Desktop\Tender Notice-23-24.doc / 28

(M.G. Joshi)
Managing Director


